AKUVOX (XIAMEN) NETWORKS CO., LTD.
Add: 10/F, No.56 Guanri Road, Software Park II, Xiamen 361009, China
Tel: +86-755-29062099   Website: www.zkradio.com
Sample Specification
Product name： Card Reader
Model： ACR-CRM11
 Original Model： ACR-CRM11
Part Number： R03050003633

Confirmatio
n
Codification Audits Approval
Customer
Confirmatio
n
Inspection Audits Approval
AKUVOX (XIAMEN) NETWORKS CO., LTD.
Add: 10/F, No.56 Guanri Road, Software Park II, Xiamen 361009, China
 Tel: +86-755-29062099   Website: www.zkradio.com
ACR-CRM11
1. Introduction
1.1 Basic features：
 Supports ID, S50, S70, CPU, Desfire and other cards
 Supports WG communication
 Support upgrade function
 Frequency: 13.56MHz 125KHz
 Waterproof rating: IP65
 Certification standard: CE/FCC certification
1. 2  Areas of application
Widely used in access control, time and attendance, charging, anti-theft, patrol and other various RFID
applications.
2. Product Appearance
AKUVOX (XIAMEN) NETWORKS CO., LTD.
Add: 10/F, No.56 Guanri Road, Software Park II, Xiamen 361009, China
Tel: +86-755-29062099   Website: www.zkradio.com
3. Technical Parameters
Feature Description
Product Model ACR-CRM11
Size 101mm*45.2mm*18.3mmmm(±0.3mm)
Cable Length 374±10mm
Support Card 125KHz ID card, S50, S70, CPU, Desfire
Frequency 13.56MHz & 125KHz
Power Supply DC 12V（+/-5%）
Current consumption Standby current not more than 80mA, swipe current not more than 200mA
Communication Interface WG
Firmware Version V1.05
Hardware version V1.00
Operating Temperature -20℃ ~  60℃
Storage Temperature -40℃ ~  80℃
Relative Humidity 20% ~ 80% non-condensing
Electrostatic parameters Contact 4kv, Air 8kv
Protection class IP65
4. Read card range
No. Card Type Range standard Noted
1 TK4100 Thin card
Environment: Machine with metal
frame 0-3.0cm
Remarks: 0~L (L≥Lcm)
(non-metallic environment,
center of card and center of
reader)
2 TK4100 Thick card 0-2.5cm
3 EM4200 Thcik card 0-6.0 (Repeated swipes above 6.0)
4 ID Keychain 0-2.0cm (Repeated swipes above 6.0)
5 ID+MF Composite card MF card:0-5.0cm / ID card：0-2.5cm
6 S50 card 0-6.0cm
7 S70 card 0-5.0cm
8 CPU card 0-4.0cm
9 CPU Composite card(CPU+MF) 0-5.0cm
10 Desfire Card 0-3.5cm
11 MF7 byte card 0-5.0cm
12 Ntag card 0-5.5cm
13 Utraight card 0-5.5cm
14 MF plus 0-4.0cm
15 IC Keychain 0-2.0cm
AKUVOX (XIAMEN) NETWORKS CO., LTD.
Add: 10/F, No.56 Guanri Road, Software Park II, Xiamen 361009, China
Tel: +86-755-29062099   Website: www.zkradio.com
5. Wiring function description
Wire Color Wiring name Wiring Instructions
Red 12V Input Voltage